Route Stop Locations

Route Number: CAR-001A Bus:

Route Description: CARVER AM Driver:

Time: 34:30 Anchor:

Distance: 11.13 Updated: Sep 02, 2021 8:21 AM

Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
8:10 am (1) BELLEVIEW AVE@W 21ST ST 3 0

8:15 am (2) 34TH @ WYOMING @MAILBOX 1 0

8:19 am (3) W 39TH ST @ BALTIMORE AVE 0 0

8:20 am (4) BALTIMORE AVE @ W 38TH ST 0 0

8:20 am (5) E 38TH ST @ WALNUT ST 1 0

8:24 am (6) CAMPBELL ST @ E 30TH ST 1 0

8:27 am (7) FOREST AVE @ E 33RD ST 3 0

8:29 am (8) E 35TH ST @ WAYNE AVE 3 0

8:30 am (9) WOODLAND AVE @ E 36TH ST 3 0

8:35 am (10) E40TH ST @ TROOST AVE 4 0

8:37 am (11) E 45TH ST @ VIRGINIA AVE 3 0

8:39 am (12) E45TH ST @ HIGHLAND AVE 2 0

8:45 am (13) Carver Dual Language 0 24
9/10/2021 11:09 AM CAR-001A 1/12



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: CAR-004A Bus:

Route Description: CARVER AM Driver:

Time: 28:41 Anchor:

Distance: 8.43 Updated: Aug 23, 2021 1:42 PM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
8:26 am (1) E 24TH ST@BRIGHTON AVE 0 0
8:26 am (2) E 24TH ST @ DENVER AVE 3 0
8:27 am (3) VAN BRUNT BLVD @ E 26TH ST 3 0
8:30 am (4) E 26TH ST @ KENSINGTON AVE 3 0
8:32 am (5) KENSINGTON AVE @ E 28TH ST 3 0
8:35 am (6) E 28TH ST @ POPLAR AVE 1 0
8:36 am (7) DENVER AVE @ E 28TH TERR 2 0
8:39 am (8) DRURY AVE @ E 24TH ST 2 0
8:40 am (9) DRURY AVE @ E 23RD ST 1 0
8:40 am (10) DRURY AVE @ E 22ND ST 1 0
8:41 am (11) E 22ND ST @ OAKLEY AVE 1 0
8:43 am (12) TOPPING AVE @ E 17TH ST 2 0
8:44 am (13) HARDESTY AVE @ E 18TH ST 4 0
8:45 am (14) HARDESTY AVE @ E 20TH ST 1 0
8:46 am (15) VAN BRUNT BLVD @ E 22ND ST 2 0
8:55 am (16) Carver Dual Language 0 29

9/10/2021 11:09 AM

CAR-004A

2/12



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: CAR-005A Bus:

Route Description: CARVER AM Driver:

Time: 34:00 Anchor:

Distance: 10.49 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 8:08 AM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
8:21 am (1) INDIANA AVE@E 6TH ST 2 0
8:22 am (2) INDIANA AVE @ ROBERTS ST 1 0
8:23 am (3) SMART AVE @ BALES AVE 4 0
8:26 am (4) INDIANA AVE @ SAINT JOHN AVE 1 0
8:28 am (5) ANDERSON AVE @ NORTON AVE 1 0
8:29 am (6) JACKSON AVE @ SAINT JOHN AVE 1 0
8:32 am (7) SUNRISE DR @ N CHELSEA AVE 3 0
8:34 am (8) LAWN AVE @ ANDERSON AVE 2 0
8:36 am (9) LAWN AVE @ THOMPSON AVE 1 0
8:38 am (10) MYRTLE AVE @ E 6TH ST 1 0
8:39 am (11) E 8TH ST @ KENSINGTON AVE 3 0
8:42 am (12) E 11TH ST @ ASKEW AVE 2 0
8:44 am (13) E12TH ST @ MERSINGTON AVE 1 0
8:55 am (14) Carver Dual Language 0 23

9/10/2021 11:09 AM

CAR-005A

3/12



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: CAR-007A Bus: 31
Route Description: CARVER AM Driver:

Time: 28:11 Anchor: CDLE
Distance: 8.63

Updated: Sep 01, 2021 10:58 AM

Time

:26 am
:28 am
:29 am
:31 am
:31 am
:33 am
:34 am
:36 am
:37 am
:39 am
8:42 am
8:43 am
8:44 am
8:55 am

O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(0]

Stop
(1) SCARRITT AVE@N WHEELING AVE

(2) GLADSTONE BLVD @ SAIDA AVE
(3) SAIDA AVE @ N LAWNDALE AVE

(4) N LAWNDALE AVE @ SCARRITT AVE
(5) SCARRITT AVE @ N DRURY AVE

(6) BUDD PARK ESPLANADE @ COLORADO AVE
(7) ANDERSON AVE @ DRURY AVE

(8) ANDERSON AVE @ BELLAIRE AVE
(9) WHEELING AVE @ SMART AVE

(10) THOMPSON AVE @ LAWNDALE AVE
(11) DENVER AVE @ E 6TH ST

(12) BRIGHTON AVE @ E 6TH ST

(13) BRIGHTON AVE @ E 8TH ST

(14) Carver Dual Language

Pickup
4

O MNPFRER P NDNNRPRH WHRHKHO

Dropoff

O O OO OO0 Oo0OOoOOoOOo oo

W
o

9/10/2021 11:09 AM

CAR-007A

4/12



Route Number: CAR-010A Bus:
Route Description: CARVER AM

Time: 35:42

Distance: 10.9

Route Stop Locations

Driver:
Anchor:
Updated: Sep 09, 2021 4:38 PM

Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
8:09 am (1) WILSON AVE@BOOTH AVE 1 0

8:15 am (2) EWING AVE @ E 14TH ST 1 0

8:16 am (3) EWING AVE @ E 15TH TERR 0 0

8:17 am (4) EWING AVE @ E 17TH ST 4 0

8:19 am (5) E 18TH ST @ CAMBRIDGE AVE 1 0

8:22 am (6) BELMONT AVE @ E 16TH ST 5 0

8:23 am (7) BELMONT AVE @ E 14TH ST 3 0

8:25 am (8) BELMONT AVE @ PEERY AVE 4 0

8:26 am (9) PEERY AVE @ FULLER AVE 1 0

8:28 am (10) NEWTON AVE @ E 9TH ST 5 0

8:29 am (11) NEWTON AVE @ E 7TH ST 1 0

8:31 am (12) E 8TH ST @ BELMONT AVE 1 0

8:34 am (13) E 16TH ST @ OAKLEY AVE 2 0

8:35 am (14) E TRUMAN RD @ COLLINS AVE 1 0

8:45 am (15) Carver Dual Language 0 30
9/10/2021 11:09 AM  CAR-010A 5/12



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: CAR-002A Bus: 27

Route Description: CARVER AM Driver:

Time: 44:06 Anchor: CDLE

Distance: 11.9 Updated: Sep 01, 2021 10:58 AM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
8:15 am BLUE RIDGE CUT OFF@LEEDS RD 0 0
8:16 am (1) BLUE RIDGE CUT OFF @ E 36TH TERR 4 0
8:28 am (2) 4140 RAYTOWN RD 1 0
8:33 am (3) MANCHESTER TRFY @ E 33RD ST 6 0
8:41 am (4) HARDESTY AVE @ HARDESTY DR 3 0
8:44 am (5) BELLAIRE AVE @ E 31ST ST 2 0
8:45 am (6) PALOMA AVE @ OAKLEY AVE 1 0
8:47 am (7) LINWOOD EAST DR @ E 32ND ST 3 0
8:49 am (8) E 30TH ST @ LISTER AVE 4 0
8:50 am (9) E 30TH ST @ KENSINGTON AVE 3 0
8:52 am (10) SPRUCE AVE @ E LINWOOD BLVD 1 0
8:53 am (11) SPRUCE AVE @ E 33RD ST 4 0
9:00 am (12) Carver Dual Language 0 32

9/10/2021 11:09 AM

CAR-002A

6/12



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: CAR-011A Bus: 48

Route Description: CARVER AM Driver:

Time: 37:53 Anchor: CDLE

Distance: 10.79 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 4:38 PM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
8:07 am (1) E 16TH ST@CHELSEA AVE 5 0
8:08 am (2) E16TH ST @ LAWN AVE 2 0
8:09 am (3) LAWN AVE @ E 19TH ST 2 0
8:11 am (4) LAWN AVE @ E 22ND ST 4 0
8:12 am (5) ELMWOOD AVE @ E 24TH ST 0 0
8:13 am (6) E 24TH ST @ CHELSEA AVE 2 0
8:15 am (7) E 24TH ST @ MYRTLE AVE 2 0
8:18 am (8) E 24TH ST @ CHESTNUT AVE 3 0
8:20 am (9) WABASH AVE @ E 22ND ST 2 0
8:24 am (10) PASEO BLVD @ 2600 PASEO APT DR 0 0
8:29 am (11) E27TH ST @ CHESTNUT AVE 2 0
8:31 am (12) E 27TH ST @ INDIANA AVE 2 0
8:32 am (13) E27TH ST @ CLEVELAND AVE 1 0
8:34 am (14) E 30TH ST @ ASKEW AVE 5 0
8:36 am (15) E 32ND ST @ WALROND AVE 1 0
8:37 am (16) AGNES AVE @ E 30TH ST 1 0
8:45 am (17) Carver Dual Language 0 34

9/10/2021 11:09 AM

CAR-011A

7/12



Route Number: CAR-008A

Route Stop Locations

Bus:

Route Description: CARVER AM Driver:

Time: 49:06 Anchor:

Distance: 13.93 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 11:41 AM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
8:10 am E 55TH ST@COLLEGE AVE 0 0
8:11 am (1) E 55TH ST @ INDIANA AVE 2 0
8:12 am (2) E57TH ST @ BALES AVE 3 0
8:14 am (3) E 58TH TERR @ INDIANA AVE 7 0
8:15 am (4) INDIANA AVE @ E 60TH ST 1 0
8:17 am (5) E 61ST ST @ SWOPE PKWY 2 0
8:19 am (6) S BENTON AVE @ E 64TH ST 1 0
8:23 am (7) E67TH ST @ MONROE AVE 2 0
8:25 am (8) E 72ND ST @ MONROE AVE 1 0
8:26 am (9) E 72ND ST @ COLLEGE AVE 1 0
8:29 am (10) SPRUCE AVE @ E 70TH ST 2 0
8:30 am (11) JACKSON AVE @ E 68TH TERR 1 0
8:31 am (12) E 68TH ST @ MYRTLE AVE 1 0
8:35 am (13) JACKSON AVE @ E 61ST ST 2 0
8:37 am (14) ELMWOOD AVE @ E 59TH ST 1 0
8:39 am (15) E 59TH TERR @ SWOPE PKWY 4 0
8:40 am (16) SWOPE PKWY @ E 56TH TERR 1 0
8:42 am (17) E58TH ST @ NORTON AVE 3 0
8:43 am (18) E 58TH ST @ JACKSON AVE 1 0
8:44 am (19) KENSINGTON AVE @ E 54TH TERR 2 0
8:45 am (20) E 54TH TERR @ JACKSON AVE 2 0
8:52 am (21) HARDESTY AVE @ E 54TH ST 2 0
8:53 am (22) HARDESTY AVE @ E 55TH ST 1 0
9:00 am (23) Carver Dual Language 0 43

9/10/2021 11:09 AM

CAR-008A

8/12



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: CAR-006A Bus: 97

Route Description: CARVER AM Driver:

Time: 28:36 Anchor: CDLE

Distance: 11.11 Updated: Sep 08, 2021 8:12 AM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
8:26 am PASEO BLVD No Intersection 0 0
8:27 am (1) ELLA FITZGERALD LN @ BASIE PL 10 0
8:29 am (2) E8TH ST @ WOODLAND AVE 1 0
8:31 am (3) WOODLAND AVE @ E 12TH ST 4 0
8:32 am (4) OLIVEST @ E 11TH ST 1 0
8:35 am (5) WABASH AVE @ ELMA ST 1 0
8:39 am (6) E MISSOURI AVE @ HIGHLAND AVE 3 0
8:41 am (7) E4TH ST @ FOREST AVE 0 0
8:55 am (8) Carver Dual Language 0 20

9/10/2021 11:09 AM CAR-006A 9/12



Route Number: CAR-009A

Route Stop Locations

Bus:

Route Description: CARVER AM Driver:

Time: 40:42 Anchor:

Distance: 12.02 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 8:08 AM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
8:04 am (1) BOONE BLVD@W 84TH TERR 1 0
8:07 am (2) E 81ST ST @ CAMPBELL ST 0 0
8:10 am (3) E72ND ST @ FOREST AVE 1 0
8:16 am (4) TRACY AVE @ E 60TH ST 1 0
8:18 am (5) EUCLID AVE @ E 58TH ST 2 0
8:19 am (6) MICHIGAN AVE @ E 56TH ST 3 0
8:21 am (7) E54TH ST @ EUCLID AVE 1 0
8:23 am (8) OLIVE ST @ E 54TH ST 1 0
8:24 am (9) WABASH AVE @ E 52ND ST 2 0
8:27 am (10) E 52ND ST @ GARFIELD AVE 1 0
8:28 am (11) E 52ND ST @ MICHIGAN AVE 1 0
8:31 am (12) E 51ST ST @ FOREST AVE 1 0
8:33 am (13) E49TH ST @ FLORA AVE 1 0
8:35 am (14) E47TH TERR @ EUCLID AVE 1 0
8:40 am (15) E 51ST ST @ WALROND AVE 5 0
8:45 am (16) Carver Dual Language 0 22
9/10/2021 11:09 AM CAR-009A 10/12



Route Number:
Route Description:
Time:

Route Stop Locations

CAR-012A Bus:
CARVER AM Driver:
35:23 Anchor:

Distance: 7.63 Updated: Sep 02, 2021 8:21 AM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
8:24 am E 39TH TERR No Intersection 0 0
8:24 am (1) OAKLEY AVE @ E 40TH ST 1 0
8:26 am (2) TOPPING AVE @ E 40TH ST 1 0
8:28 am (3) E 39TH TERR @ DENVER AVE 5 0
8:30 am (4) HARDESTY AVE @ E 41ST ST 2 0
8:33 am (5) VINEYARD DR @ LAWN AVE 3 0
8:34 am (6) ELMWOOD AVE @ E 39TH ST 1 0
8:36 am (7) ELMWOOD AVE @ E 36TH ST 2 0
8:37 am (8) ELMWOOD AVE @ E 35TH ST 1 0
8:38 am (9) E 35TH ST @ JACKSON AVE 5 0
8:40 am (10) MERSINGTON AVE @ E 37TH ST 1 0
8:42 am (11) 4000 NORTON AV 3 0
8:43 am (12) JACKSON AVE @ E 41ST ST 1 0
8:45 am (13) E 43RD ST @ MONROE AVE 4 0
8:46 am (14) E 43RD ST @ BALES AVE 5 0
8:47 am (15) E 43RD ST @ BENTON BLVD 1 0
8:49 am (16) E 46TH ST @ MONROE AVE 4 0
8:50 am (17) MERSINGTON AVE @ E 46TH TERR 2 0
8:52 am (18) NORTON AVE @ E 47TH TERR 1 0
8:54 am (19) E 45TH ST @ MYRTLE AVE 2 0
8:55 am (20) E 45TH ST @ SPRUCE AVE 1 0
8:56 am (21) SPRUCE AVE @ E 43RD ST 2 0
8:57 am (22) ELMWOOD AVE @ E 43RD TERR 1 0
9:00 am (23) Carver Dual Language 0 49

9/10/2021 11:09 AM

CAR-012A

11/12



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: CAR-003A Bus:

Route Description: CARVER AM Driver:

Time: 35:12 Anchor:

Distance: 8.76 Updated: Sep 07, 2021 8:04 AM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
8:24 am (1) E 33RD ST@MONTGALL AVE 1 0
8:25 am (2) E 33RD ST @ AGNES AVE 8 0
8:27 am (3) E 34TH ST @ COLLEGE AVE 1 0
8:29 am (4) E 34TH ST @ CLEVELAND AVE 3 0
8:30 am (5) E36TH ST @ MONROE AVE 0 0
8:32 am (6) E 39TH ST @ COLLEGE AVE 2 0
8:34 am (7) BELLEFONTAINE AVE @ E 37TH ST 6 0
8:37 am (8) 3525 CHESTNUT AVE 3 0
8:38 am (9) E37TH ST @ MONTGALL AVE 1 0
8:40 am (10) CHESTNUT AVE @ E 40TH ST 2 0
8:42 am (11) E41ST ST @ BELLEFONTAINE AVE 1 0
8:43 am (12) E 41ST ST @ COLLEGE AVE 1 0
8:45 am (13) MONROE AVE @ E 40TH ST 3 0
8:48 am (14) OLIVE ST @ E 42ND ST 0 0
8:50 am (15) GARFIELD AVE @ E 44TH ST 2 0
8:52 am (16) E46TH ST @ MONTGALL AVE 1 0
8:53 am (17) E46TH ST @ S BENTON AVE 3 0
8:56 am (18) E 43RD ST @ BENTON BLVD 1 0
9:00 am (19) Carver Dual Language 0 39

9/10/2021 11:09 AM

CAR-003A

12/12



